A	08-23-2002	
PORM PRO-12595 R		ET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERC
1-31-12		Patent & Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and :	102199074	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and ad	ddress of receiving party(ies):
James Alan Osberg 7007 AUG 2	AM 10: 52 Name: Didum	inder Corporation
Chin Chang Franchi FINANCE	SECTION Address: 1162	SW Pelican Crescent
Daryl Osberg		City, FL 34990
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	18-21-02	
(X) Assignment	() Merg	ger
() Security A	greement () Char	nge of Name
() Other		
Execution Date	: April 24, 2002	
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No	
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed together with	number(s): n a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s)
10/062,137	1	
Add	ditional numbers attached? ()Yes	(X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documer should be mailed:		l number of applications patents involved: [1]
Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esc	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[X] Enclose	ed
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchri	st, P.A. [] Authori	ized to be charged to
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave		leposit account.
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Acc	count Number.
	-	Source Number.
City: Orlando	01-0484	
State: Florida Zip: 32802		onal extension and/or fee is required, ditional fee for claims is required.
08/82/2002 PAHMED1 00000178 10052137		
01 FC:501 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

MARK R. MALEK

August 16, 2002

MARK R. MALEK
Name of Person Signing
Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [1]

59727

PATENT REEL: 013206 FRAME: 0290

Date

*	OIP	Eve	
ORM PTO-1595	MAY 0 6	3005 E	R:
L-31-92	1	<u>`&</u> /	



To the Honorable Commission Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</pre>
	Name: Diduminder Corporation
Chin Chang Franchi	Address: 1162 SW Pelican Crescent
Daryl Osberg	Palm City, FL 34990
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached () Yes (X) No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	102
$\mathcal{O}^{-}\mathcal{U}$	() Merger
() Security Agreement	() Change of Name
() Other	
Promision Pate	24 2002
Execution Date: April	24, 2002
${\tt Additional\ name}(s)\ {\tt and\ address}(s)\ {\tt attached?}\qquad (\){\tt Yes}\qquad ({\tt X}){\tt No}$	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new appli- 	
	outlon, the checkelon date of the application in
A. Patent application No.(s) 10/062,137 10/052,137	B. Patent No.(s)
10/052.137	
10/032/13/	
Additional numb	ers attached? ()Yes (X)No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: [1]
Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[X] Enclosed
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	[] Authorized to be charged to
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.	deposit account.
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Orlando	01-0484
State: Florida Zip: 32802	If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required.
05/21/2002 GTDN11 00000177 10052137	•
01 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the heat of my knowledge and hel	lief the foregoing information is true and
correct and any attached copy is a t	lief, the foregoing information is true and true copy of the original document.
	11 DA 11
Mark R. Malek	April 25, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 013206 FRAME: 0291

28 APR. 24 2002 04:36PM P4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Alan OSBERG of Palm City, Florida, Chin Chang FRANCHI of Stuart, Florida and Daryl OSBERG of Southlake, Texas; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in CLOSURE CAP INCLUDING TIMER AND COOPERATING SWITCH MEMBER AND ASSOCIATED METHODS for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed February 1, 2002, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned Serial No. 10/062,137; and

WHEREAS, **DIDUMINDER CORPORATION**, a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 013206 FRAME: 0292

any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seal on the date listed below.

24 APIZ OZ

ames Alan OSBERG

24 APR 02